	Neifeld Ref:HENN0014UPCT-US 08	-02-2006		
JUL 2 8 2006	37 CFR 1.331 R	EET		
IUL 2 8 2006 B	103285251			
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
PATTA TRADEWAR	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Frank PUTTKAMMER	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: WHD Electronische Prueftechnik Internal Address:		
ĴĆ	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XNo	Street Address: Industriestrasse 19		
7.28.06	3. Nature of conveyance:	D-01129 Dresden GERMANY		
7	X Assignment 🔲 Merger	City: State: Zip:		
7	Security Agreement Change of Name			
	• Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XNo		
	Execution Date:			
	 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	09/719,881 Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo			
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Name: <u>Neifeld IP Law, PC</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
	Internal Address: <u>4813-B Eisenhower Avenue</u>	X Enclosed		
	Alexandria, Virginia 22304	Authorized to be charge to deposit account		
	Street Address: <u>Same as Above</u>	8. Deposit account number: 50-2106		
	City: State:Zip:	(Attach a duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard A. Neifeld	belief/the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached		
	÷ -	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C.				
	01/2006 MJAMA1 00000066 09719881 FC:8021 (40.00 DP) Page	1 of 2		

PATENT REEL: 018095 FRAME: 0577 Neifeld Ref: HENN0014UPCT-US

37 CFR 3.24 ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I/WE Frank PUTTKAMMER		
		······

	· ·	
respectively, have invented new and usefu	Il improvements in:	
Marketing Substance and Security Markings for T	esting the Authenticity of Documents	
	an a	
for which an application for Letters Paten	t was executed on	×
(Application No. 09/719,881	, filedJanuary 10, 2001), and
WHEREAS, WHD ELECTRONISCHE PRUE	FTECHNIK	(hereinafter
referred to as "ASSIGNEE" having a place	e of business at: Industriestrasse 19, D-0	129 Dresden,
GERMANY		

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I/WE, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in any to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018095 FRAME: 0578

Neifeld Ref: HENN0014UPCT-US

I/WE hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I/We agree that I/We communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grants(s) the firm of Neifeld IP Law, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including firm reference number, application number, filing date, and execution date, and any other information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. 0

1

Date: 03. JA.2006	
······································	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Printed: March 30, 2005 (3:42pm)	
Y:\Info\FirmForms\USProsecutionForms	s\37_CFR_1_46_AssignmentOfApplication.wpd

Page 2 of 2

NEIFELD IP LAW, P.C. 4813-B Eisenhower Avenue TANK Alexandria, Virginia 22304

JUL 2 8 2006

Tel: 703-415-0012 Fax: 703-415-0013 Email: rneifeld@Neifeld.com Web: www.Neifeld.com

37 CFR 1.7(c) FILING RECEIPT AND TRANSMITTAL LETTER WITH **AUTHORIZATION TO CHARGE DEPOSIT ACCOUNT**

Neifeld Docket No.: HENN0014UPCT-US US/PCT Application/Patent No.:09/719,881 Priority Data: 371 of PCT/DE99/01806, filed 6/15/99

Client Ref:: 1.197.US US/PCT File/Issue Date: 1/10/2001 USPTO Confirmation No.: 7109

Inventor: PUTTKAMMER et al.

Title: Marking substances and security markings and method of their integration in paper pulp lines and method of testing

THE FOLLOWING HAS BEEN RECEIVED IN THE U.S. PATENT OFFICE ON THE DATE STAMPED HEREON:

Check for \$40.00

37 CFR 1.7(c) Filing Receipt and Transmittal Letter with Authorization to Charge Deposit Account (1 Page, In Duplicate) 37 CFR 1.331 Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 Page) 37 CFR 3.24 Assignment of Application (2 Pages)

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account Number 50-2106 . A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

18/16

Respectfully Submitted,

Richard A. Neifeld Registration No. 35,299 Attorney of Record

PcLaw Matter Lawyer Amount HENN0003 Fees: RAN 300.00

Explanation HENN0014UPCT-US firm charge for paying government fee for recordation of assignment.

Date Entered Initials RLB 7/28/06

Fees:

Disbursements:	PcLaw Matter	G/L Account	Amount
HENN00	03	5010 4	10.00

Explanation Date Entered Initials HENN0014UPCT-US gov. fee for recordation 7/28/06 RLB of assignment.

Printed: September 30, 2005 (1:31pm)

Y:\Info\FirmForms\Forms_Patent\US\Templates-DoNotUse\Combined_37_CFR1_6_FilingReceiptOfCorrespondence_TransmittalLetter.wpd

PATENT REEL: 018095 FRAME: 0580 NEIFELD IP LAW, P.C. 4813-B Eisenhower Avenue Alexandria, Virginia 22304

JUL 2 8 2006

Tel: 703-415-0012 Fax: 703-415-0013 Email: rneifeld@Neifeld.com Web: www.Neifeld.com

37 CFR 1.7(c) FILING RECEIPT AND TRANSMITTAL LETTER WITH **AUTHORIZATION TO CHARGE DEPOSIT ACCOUNT**

Neifeld Docket No.: HENN0014UPCT-US US/PCT Application/Patent No.:09/719,881 Priority Data: 371 of PCT/DE99/01806, filed 6/15/99

Client Ref:: 1.197.US US/PCT File/Issue Date: 1/10/2001 USPTO Confirmation No.: 7109

Inventor:PUTTKAMMER et al.

Title: Marking substances and security markings and method of their integration in paper pulp lines and method of testing

THE FOLLOWING HAS BEEN RECEIVED IN THE U.S. PATENT OFFICE ON THE DATE STAMPED HEREON:

Check for \$40.00

37 CFR 1.7(c) Filing Receipt and Transmittal Letter with Authorization to Charge Deposit Account (1 Page, In Duplicate) 37 CFR 1.331 Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 Page) 37 CFR 3.24 Assignment of Application (2 Pages)

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account Number <u>50-2106</u>. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

1/28/06 DATE

Respectfully Submitted,

Richard A. Neifeld Registration No. 35.299 Attorney of Record

Fees: Fees:	PcLaw Matter HENN0003	Lawyer RAN	Amount 300.00	Explanation HENN0014UPCT-US firm charge for paying government fee for recordation of assignment.	Date Entered 7/28/06	Initials RLB
	sements: PcLaw Matter HENN0003	5010	nt Amount 40.00	Explanation HENN0014UPCT-US gov. fee for recordation of assignment.	Date Entered 7/28/06	Initials RLB

Printed: September 30, 2005 (1:31pm)

Y:\Info\FirmForms\Forms_Patent\US\Templates-DoNotUse\Combined_37_CFR1_6_FilingReceiptOfCorrespondence_TransmittalLetter.wpd

PATENT REEL: 018095 FRAME: 0581

RECORDED: 07/28/2006